

## University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1999

## Senate Bill SB-99F-1271 Requests for an In-Line Transfer Within the Student Government Association's Account

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99F-1271 Requests for an In-Line Transfer Within the Student Government Association's Account" (1999). *Legislation*. 1493. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1493

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1999 All Rights Reserved





# UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



## SENATE LEGISLATION

### **NUMBER SB-99F-1271**

SB-99SF-1271 Requests for an in-line transfer within the Student Government Association's 907008000 account

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and:

WHEREAS: The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for "allocation of the

Activity and Service Fees," and;

WHEREAS: The president of the student body requests monies to be transferred from the

Senior Accountant's salary line to the OPS Programming line within the Student Government Association's 907008000 account in order to provide more funding

for programming for the student body, and;

THEREFORE: LET IT BE ENACTED THAT \$6,600 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE SENIOR

ACCOUNTANT'S SALARY LINE TO THE OPS PROGRAMMING LINE OF THE

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION'S 907050000 ACCOUNT TO

PROVIDE SERVICES FOR STUDENTS.

Be it known that SB-99F-1271
is hereby PASSED/ VETOED on
This Alexander Diaz
Signature Alexander Diaz

Student Body President